The Corporation of the City of Guelph

By-law Number (2020) - 20535

A by-law to appoint KPMG LLP as Auditors for The Corporation of the City of Guelph.

The Council of the Corporation of the City of Guelph enacts as follows:

1. That KPMG LLP be appointed as Auditors for The Corporation of the City of Guelph for the fiscal years ending 2020 through 2024 pending satisfactory annual review of performance as an external service provider.

Passed this TWENTY-SIXTH day of OCTOBER, 2020.	
Cam Guthrie, Mayor	-
Stephen O'Brien, City Clerk	-